1S
B
C
10
15
29
V
00

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
General use
rating
600 V AC
A A V DC kg
4 N.O. main poles
25 25 24 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-30 1SBL136201R3000 0.430
30 30 24 0 0 AF16Z-40-00-30 1SBL176201R3000 0.430
2 N.O. + 2 N.C. main poles
25 25 24 0 0 AF09Z-22-00-30 1SBL136501R3000 0.430
30 30 24 0 0 AF16Z-22-00-30 1SBL176501R3000 0.430
Note: AF..Z contactors with 24 V DC control voltage need to respect the connection polarities indicated close to the coil terminals:
A1+ for the positive pole and A2- for the negative pole.
45  1.77"
80

Main accessories
Ordering details (1)
For contactors Auxiliary contacts Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Front-mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact blocks
AF09 ... AF80-40-00
AF09 ... AF80-22-00
1 0 – – CA4-10 1SBN010110R1010 1 0.014
1 0 – – CA4-10-T 1SBN010110T1010 10 0.014
0 1 – – CA4-01 1SBN010110R1001 1 0.014
0 1 – – CA4-01-T 1SBN010110T1001 10 0.014
2 2 – – CA4-22E 1SBN010140R1022 1 0.055
3 1 – – CA4-31E 1SBN010140R1031 1 0.055
4 0 – – CA4-40E 1SBN010140R1040 1 0.055
AF09 ... AF16..-40-00 0 4 – – CA4-04E 1SBN010140R1004 1 0.055
AF40 ... AF80-40-00
Front-mounted auxiliary contact blocks with N.O. leading contact and N.C. lagging contact (2)
AF09 ... AF80-40-00
AF09 ... AF80-22-00
– – 1 0 CC4-10 1SBN010111R1010 1 0.014
– – 0 1 CC4-01 1SBN010111R1001 1 0.014
Side-mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact blocks
AF09 ... AF80-40-00
AF09 ... AF80-22-00
1 1 – – CAL4-11 1SBN010120R1011 1 0.040
1 1 – – CAL4-11-T 1SBN010120T1011 10 0.040
Front-mounted instantaneous auxiliary contact and A1/A2 coil terminal blocks
AF09 ... AF52..-40-00
AF09 ... AF40..-22-00
1 1 – – CAT4-11E 1SBN010151R1011 1 0.040
Note: CAT4 not suitable for AF..Z contactors with DC control voltages 12...20 V DC (coil 20) and 24 V DC (col 30).
Mechanical interlock unit
AF09 ... AF38..-40-00 VM4 1SBN030105T1000 10 0.005
AF40 ... AF80..-40-00 VM96-4 1SBN033405T1000 10 0.006
Note: VM4 includes 2 fixing clips (BB4) to maintain together both contactors.
Mechanical and electrical interlock set
AF09, AF16..-40-00
AF26, AF38..-40-00
0 2 – – VEM4 1SBN030111R1000 1 0.035
Note: – VEM4 includes a VM4 mechanical interlock unit with 2 fixing clips (BB4), a VE4 electrical interlock block. VE4 block must
  be used with A2-A2 connection to respect the electrical connection diagram.
 – VEM4 not suitable for AF..Z contactors with DC control voltages 12...20 V DC (coil 20) and 24 V DC (coil 30).
For contactors Time delay
range
selected by
switch
Delay
type
Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Electronic timers (2)
AF09 ... AF80 0.1...1 s
1...10 s
10...100 s
ON-delay 1 1 TEF4-ON 1SBN020112R1000 1 0.065
OFF-delay 1 1 TEF4-OFF 1SBN020114R1000 1 0.065
Note: Rated control circuit voltage Uc 24...240 V 50/60 Hz or DC.
(1) For more information, refer to main catalog "Accessories" section.
Mechanical latching unit (2)
AF09 ... AF52 WA4-13 1SBN040100R1013 1 0.080
AF80 WA4-96-13 1SBN040200R1013 1 0.080
Note: coil 13 for Uc 100...250 V 50/60 Hz or DC. For other rated control circuit voltages between 24…500 V 50/60 Hz / DC
or 24 V DC - 500 mA PLC control, refer to main catalog "Accessories" section.
(1) For more information, refer to main catalog "Accessories" section.
(2) For CC4, CE5, WA4, TEF4 accessory use with contactors coil 30, please consult your ABB local sales organization.